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Stand 1
Stream Reach
Acres
Trees / Acre
# of Tree Species
# of Invasive Tree Species
Dominant Tree Species

H
15.9
105
12
1

Tulip Poplar

Stand 3
Stream Reach
Acres
Trees / Acre
# of Tree Species
# of Invasive Tree Species
Dominant Tree Species

I
144.5
149
26
1

Tulip Poplar

Stand 5
Stream Reach
Acres
Trees / Acre
# of Tree Species
# of Invasive Tree Species
Dominant Tree Species

J2
45.1
139

9
1

Bl. Locust

Stand 7
Stream Reach
Acres
Trees / Acre
# of Tree Species
# of Invasive Tree Species
Dominant Tree Species

Q
64.7
55
20
3

Bl. Locust

Stand 2
Stream Reach
Acres
Trees / Acre
# of Tree Species
# of Invasive Tree Species
Dominant Tree Species

H
50.6
74
16
0

White Oak

Stand 6
Stream Reach
Acres
Trees / Acre
# of Tree Species
# of Invasive Tree Species
Dominant Tree Species

K,M
23.3
89
10
1

Sycamore

Stand 4
Stream Reach
Acres
Trees / Acre
# of Tree Species
# of Invasive Tree Species
Dominant Tree Species

J
27.1
132

6
0

Red Oak

Reach H
Tree Stand
Riparian Width Left
Riparian Width Right
Terrestrial Habitat
Invasive Vegetation
Canopy Cover

1,2
Good
Good
Good
>50%
>70%

Reach I
Tree Stand
Riparian Width Left
Riparian Width Right
Terrestrial Habitat
Invasive Vegetation
Canopy Cover

3
Good
Good
Good
20%

>50%

Reach J2
Tree Stand
Riparian Width Left
Riparian Width Right
Terrestrial Habitat
Invasive Vegetation
Canopy Cover

5
Poor
Poor
Good
20%

>70%

Reach J
Tree Stand
Riparian Width Left
Riparian Width Right
Terrestrial Habitat
Invasive Vegetation
Canopy Cover

4
Good
Good
Good
<20%
>70%

Reach K
Tree Stand
Riparian Width Left
Riparian Width Right
Terrestrial Habitat
Invasive Vegetation
Canopy Cover

6,7
Fair
Fair

Good
>50%
<25%

Reach M
Tree Stand
Riparian Width Left
Riparian Width Right
Terrestrial Habitat
Invasive Vegetation
Canopy Cover

7
Good
Good
Good
>50%
<25%

Reach Q
Tree Stand
Riparian Width Left
Riparian Width Right
Terrestrial Habitat
Invasive Vegetation
Canopy Cover

7
Good
Good
Good
>50%
<25%
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CONTEXT MAP

LEGEND: 
			 
		  Primary Roads
		  Proposed Reforestation (HRWA)
		  Woodland within Park
		  Recently Implemented Tree Plantings (HRWA)
		  100 Year Floodplain

Tree Stand Boundary

		  Riparian Zone (Reach)
		  Low Priority for Habitat Improvement
		  Moderate Priority for Habitat Improvement
		  High Priority for Habitat Improvement
		  Very High Priority for Habitat Improvement

		  Woodland Stand
City Forestry: Herring Park Tree Survey
Details in Appendix

Herring Run Watershed Stream Assessment and Restoration 
Concept Plan, 2004
Reference Appendix Figure 3.1 Priority for Habitat Restoration
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